
Rochester, Minnesota Area Inclusive Workforce  

Recruiting and Training Resources 

 

Diversity Council www.diversitycouncil.org  

Dee Sabol, Executive Director  

dees@diversitycouncil.org  507-282-9951 or 719-338-2943 

Al Lunn, Diversity Council board member and Rochester beam coordinator 

albert.lun@gmail.com  

Intercultural Mutual Assistance Association http://imaa.net/  

Ahmed Osman, Program Manager 

ahmed.osman@imaa.net  507-289-5960 ext. 108   

Mayo Clinic 

Dawn Kirchner, Diversity Recruitment Specialist  

kirchner.dawn@mayo.edu 507.284.5048   

Minnesota Department of Veteran Affairs https://mn.gov/mdva/  

Project FINE, Winona MN https://www.projectfine.org/  

Strengthens and enriches our community by helping to integrate ethnically diverse people. Provides 

employment services and assists businesses with diversity and inclusivity workforce training.  

507-452-4100 

Rochester International Association and World Festival https://www.ria-minnesota.org/  

Rochester LGBTQ Community https://qrochestermn.org/  

Workforce Development, Inc. https://workforcedevelopmentinc.org/  

Susan Boehm, Regional Career Pathways Coordinator, Workforce Development, Inc. 

sboehm@wdimn.org  507-512-0494 

 

(Dis)Ability Employment Services  

Ability Building Community https://abcinc.org/  

PossAbilities https://www.possabilities.org/  

Opportunity Services https://oppserv.org/  

Laurie Akerman, Director of Business Development 

lauriea@Oppserv.org  507-421-8620 

 

African American Services 

Barber Shop Talk https://www.facebook.com/barbershoptalksouthmn 

NAACP Rochester Branch https://www.naacprochestermn.org/ 

https://www.facebook.com/NaacpRochesterBranchMn  

Wale Elegbede, Branch President  

welegbede@gmail.com  
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Minnesota Minority Trades Council www.mnminoritytrades.org  

A resource for business development and certification in SE Minnesota. We work closely with 

organizations; private and public that are seeking diverse business owners to have a "seat at their table".  

Kenneth Bush | Executive Director, minoritytradescouncil@gmail.com, 507.272.1056 

 

African Immigrants 

Catholic Charities of Southern Minnesota https://www.ccsomn.org/rochester/  

Mohamed Mohamed, Somali community representative  

mmafrah7@gmail.com  507-319-9439 

Information about Somali resettlement Somali Resettlement organization in Faribault https://somalcrs.org/ 

Muslim Community Center https://rocmuccc.wordpress.com/about/contact-us/ 

Soccer World https://www.facebook.com/soccerworld.rochestermn  

Somali TV Minnesota  

https://www.facebook.com/SOMTVMN  

SOMALI TV OF MINNESOTA - YouTube 

Somali Rebuild Organization www.SomaliaRebuild.org  

Omar Nur 

info@somaliarebuild.org 507-990-5289 

 

Hispanic/Latin American Services 

Alliance of Chicancos, Hispanics and Latin Americans https://www.achla-mn.com/    

Gloria Torres-Herbeck  ACHLA president  rocogloria@gmail.com  

Miriam Goodson goodson.miriam@gmail.com ACHLC past president 

Sedarski, Rebeca S (DHS) rebeca.sedarski@state.mn.us  

Abel Garcia, owner of Remodeling, DL Remodelingdl@hotmail.com remodelingdlllc@gmail.com  

Julio Molina, Collider julio@collider.mn  

Grocery stores 

Spanish programming 

https://www.spectrum.com/cable-tv/international/latino 

Spanish radio stations (in Minneapolis) 

 

Asian Community 

Grocery stores 

Kim Sin 

 

Native American/Alaskan Community Services 

Prairie Island Indian Community http://prairieisland.org/  

Jody Johnson 

jody.johnson@piic.org 1-800-554-5473 or 651-385-4124 
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Rochester American Indian / Alaska Native Community Healing House https://aihealinghome.org/ 

3 Rivers Enterprise, Contractor https://3riversenterprise.com/  

Tyson Snell, Director of Operations 

tyson@3riversenterprise.com 715-245-0648   

 

Women 

High school and college athletic programs 

National Association of Women in Construction https://www.nawicsemn.org/   

Jodi Wiemerslage  

jwiemerslage@huntelec.com  507-281-3226 C 507-696-2193 

Rochester Mom Blog https://rochestermom.com/  

Becky Mon Petit, Owner 

Rochester Women Magazine 

Emily Watkins, Publisher 

emily@RWmagazine.com 507-250-4593 

 

Education Services 

Byron Public Shools https://www.bears.byron.k12.mn.us/  

Cradle to Career 

Julie Brock julieb@c2cmn.com  

 

Future Farmers of America https://www.mnffa.org/ffa  

MN Adult & Teen Challenge https://www.mntc.org/ 

Rochester Men’s and Women’s Center  

Tom Truszinski, Rochester Center Director 

Tom.Truszinski@mntc.org 507-288-3733 

Plainview Elgin Millville Community Schools https://www.pem.k12.mn.us/  

Rochester Catholic Schools https://www.rcsmn.org/ 

Rochester Public Schools CTECH, Career pathways in construction  

https://ctech.rochesterschools.org/  

https://ctech.rochesterschools.org/career-pathways  

Rochester Public Schools https://www.rochesterschools.org/  

RPS Community Education https://www.rochesterce.org/  

RPS Hawthorne Education Center https://www.rochesterce.org/hawthorne 

SE Service Cooperative https://www.ssc.coop/  

Sarah Ness sness@ssc.coop; Michael Schnell mschnell@ssc.coop; Katie Hendrickson 

khendrickson@ssc.coop; MaryAnne Smith msmith@ssc.coop; Nick Wobig nwobig@ssc.coop   

Stewartville Public Schools https://www.ssd.k12.mn.us/  
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Zumbro Education District 

Kay Frick kfrick@zumbroed.org  

Brian Cashman bcashman@gced.k12.mn.us  

 

Higher Education 

Minnesota State University – Mankato, Construction Management Program 

https://cset.mnsu.edu/academic-programs/construction-management/ 

Riverland Community College https://www.riverland.edu/ 

Rochester Community and Technical College - The Construction, Technology, and Transportation 

pathway is all about designing, building, maintaining, and creating the tools and spaces we live, work, and 

play in every day.  
Eric Sime, Carpentry Program Advisor 

eric.sime@rctc.edu, 507-280-5006 

 

SE Minnesota State College https://www.southeastmn.edu/Index.aspx 

Winona State University 

Jonathan E Locust, Jonathan.Locust@winona.edu  

Julie Kiehne, jkiehne@winona.edu  
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